An Act to amend the Act intituled: "An Act to incorporate the Village of New Hamburg, in the County of Waterloo."

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of New Hamburg, Preamble.

and others, have represented by their petitions, that a portion of a certain Farm Lot which is included within the limits of the said Village, and which was intended to form part thereof, is not mentioned in the said Act of Incorporation, among the Lots and parcels of Land of which the said Village is declared to consist, and that doubts have existed as to the legality of the acts of the said Council touching the said parcel of Land, and have prayed that the said parcel of Land may be declared to form part of the said Village, and that the acts of the said Council relating thereto may be legalized: Therefore, Her Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Assembly of Canada, enacts as foliows:

I. That portion of Lot number 25, south of Bleam's road, on the Portion of north side of the river Rith or Smith's Creek, shall hereafter be deemed Lot 25 declated to be within the limits of the Village of New Hamburg, and to form New Hampart of the said Village, and shall be liable to all rates and taxes here-burg. tofore imposed or to be imposed on property in the said Village by the Corporation thereof, anything in the Act passed in the Twentieth year of Her Majesty's reign, intituled: "An Act to incorporate the Village 20 of New Hamburg, in the County of Waterloo," notwithstanding.

II. This Act shall be deemed a Public Act.

Public Act.